Judges Judges ,
Amy Watkins — OH Tim Jedra — KY . .
Kim Garrett — MO Ann Jones — GA Pat Smith — GA Clark Scoggin - MS

Stephen Shank — NY Stephanie McConnell — IN Brad Kearns — IL pending

August 10" through 14, 2022

(August 9" = 1 judge all breed Champs classes)
5 DAYS - 10 JUDGES at the FORD IDAHO HORSE PARK
NAMPA, IDAHO

PRE-ENTER BY AUGUST 15t TO SAVE $25 (per horse)

Zone One website: www.zoneone-apha.com

Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club: www.inphc.com
Show Approved By: APHA — NWCC

Show Manager: Show Secretary:
Shannon O’Dell Marla Fadel

(509) 951-8053 (phone or text) (801) 682-7521
TheBigPaintShow@gmail.com Fax: (866) 936-2086

marla@marlafadel.com

For information about the 4 judge APHA / AQHA / ApHC horse show August 3-6 also
at the Ford Idaho Horse Park, visit www.idahopainthorseclub.com

Stall ~ RV ~ Golf Cart Reservations

e Golf Carts — please call the Horse Park office at 208-442-3335 to make your reservation — they will
need your date of arrival, date of departure, and a credit card to hold the reservation

e RV Reservations — either include with your stall reservation form or call the Horse Park office

e STALLS — again for 2022 you MUST fill out our stall reservation form
and email, fax or mail it to the Horse Park. No online nor phone
reservations. Reservations open June 29t for those competing in

the Idaho show & Zone or July 6" if only coming to Zone One show
(see map & pricing with stall reservation information inside)

NOTE: In all classes you may choose to enter only the Zone One portion of the show (6 judges)
and/or the INPHC portion of the show (4 judges). You are not required to show to all 10 judges.


http://www.zoneone-apha.com/
http://www.inphc.com/
mailto:TheBigPaintShow@gmail.com
mailto:marla@marlafadel.com
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Horse Park *™

e Reservations for those competing in both shows not accepted

prior to June 29, 2022 — 8am Mtn time
e Reservations for those competing in only Idaho Paint or Zone
One will not be accepted prior to July 6, 2022 — 8am Mtn time

Show dates: Idaho Paint = Aug 3-6"" €@ Zone One/INPHC = August 10-14 (Champs classes 8/9)

NO online nor phone reservations — please submit this form for all stall reservations
(form can be faxed or emailed — see below — return BOTH pages)

Date Arriving: Date Departing:

TRAINER / BARN NAME:
or (group reservations must all come together — no “stall with” reservations)
INDEPENDENT COMPETITOR NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

TOTAL # STALLS: Total # bags pellets: __ Total # bags shavings:

TOTAL # RV: (number of overflow RVs available to be determined. Overflow
RVs have water and power only)

See Attached Map For Stall Locations:
15T CHOICE BARN/STALL LOCATION:

2NP CHOICE BARN/STALL LOCATION:

3RD CHOICE BARN/STALL LOCATION:

Do you prefer your stalls in a row or across from one another?

2022 PRICING: Nights of 8/8 through 8/14 at 11:59 pm(Zone/INPHC show):
Snake River 21-60 center aisle or Whisky 27-78 center aisle = $270
Snake River 61-80 or Whiskey 1-26 or Barns A-K = $240
Snake River 1-20, Barns Q-W & Z = $35/night

Night of 8/6 or 8/7 = $18 — all stalls

Nights of 8/2 through 8/6 at 11:59 pm (Idaho PHC show) = $30/night all stalls

Those competing in both events will have priority stabling location. For those
competing in just one of the events, length of stay will be secondary for determining
location. Ford Idaho Horse Park has final decision regarding assigned stall locations.

Page 1 of 2 — return both pages



e Those departing Sunday 8/7 MUST be out of all stalls BY 8am.

¢ No changing stall location between Idaho & Zone

e No Sunday 8/7 arrivals. No Monday arrivals prior to 5pm (see below)

e Monday 8/8 arrivals can check in to their stalls after 5pm to give the Horse Park time
to clean & sanitize vacated stalls (after they have all reservations, if they feel they
can accommodate any earlier time, that will be announced on the Zone One
Facebook page closer to the show)

e All horses must remain IN their stalls on Sunday 8/7 and Monday 8/8 until facility is
cleaned & ready (tentatively 5pm — if the Horse Park feels they will have the facility
ready earlier, we will announce on the Zone One Facebook page)

e Horses are not to be ridden or lunged in any area — they MUST remain in their stall
at all times Sunday, August 7" and Monday, August 8" until 5 pm.

e RVs must be canceled 7/29 by 4pm Mountain Time to avoid loss of RV deposit

e Zone stall reservations not canceled prior to 4pm Mountain Time on 7/29 will be
charged for their stalls IN FULL unless vet documentation is provided

If you submit your form indicating that you will be arriving for, or during the
Idaho Paint Horse show, you will be charged for the dates indicated on the form,
whether you arrive after that date or not. Submitting a form and including dates

for both shows, indicates you will be competing in both shows. Should your

arrival dates change after this form is submitted, you will be charged for the
dates you submitted, or you will be moved to Barns Q - W.

If you are attending both shows, the Horse Park will automatically check you out of your Idaho
Paint reservation and check you in for your Zone One reservation.

CREDIT CARD INFORMATION:
NAME ON CARD

CARD NUMBER

EXPIRES SECURITY CODE

***TRAINER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPPLYING ALL CLIENT DETAIL FOR EACH STALL PRIOR TO
JULY 27TH FOR BILLING PURPOSES. WE WILL NEED: NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE #, EMAIL, AND
CREDIT CARD INFORMATION. IT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED VIA EMAIL TO LOURI AT
louri.grover@oakviewgroup.com or fax attention Louri to 208-442-3312

SEE ABOVE cancellation deadlines regarding stalls and/or RVs

Please return the separate client detail form no later than July 27t if the
above person/credit card is not responsible for all stalls & RVs reserved. If
that form is not returned by July 27th, person making reservation is
responsible for full payment. Email confirmations will be sent after receiving
your stall/RV reservation form, and the assigned stall/RV site information
needs to be included on the client detail form.

Page 2 of 2 — return both pages


mailto:louri.grover@oakviewgroup.com

Client Detail Form — Idaho Paint & Zone One/INPHC shows

TRAINER STALL ASSIGNMENTS & CC INFO

Stall Location
PLEASE ASSIGN SPECIFIC STALL(S) TO EACH CLIENT - this info will be in your reservation confirmation

The following clients will be financially responsible for the following stalls:

NAME ON CARD:

CARD #: 3-DIGIT CODE EXP DATE

ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE:

PHONE: EMAIL:

STALL(S) # ASSIGNED:

NAME ON CARD:

CARD #: 3-DIGIT CODE EXP DATE

ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE:

PHONE: EMAIL:

STALL(S) # ASSIGNED:

NAME ON CARD:

CARD #: 3-DIGIT CODE EXP DATE

ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE:

PHONE: EMAIL:

STALL(S) # ASSIGNED:

NAME ON CARD:

CARD #: 3-DIGIT CODE EXP DATE

ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE:

PHONE: EMAIL:

STALL(S) # ASSIGNED:

Please return this form no later than July 27* if the person making the original reservation is not the
one paying for those reserved stalls & RVs.
Form can be faxed or emailed to louri.grover@oakviewgroup.com or 208-442-3312.


mailto:louri.grover@spectraxp.com

2022 Zone One Awards
825,000+ offered in prizes & awards!

7 § 9

ZOKE ONE

All Around (HALTER REQUIRED) in Open, Amateur & Youth

High Point & Reserve Categories (halter not required but will count):

Novice Youth 13 & under Youth 18 & under
Walk/Trot 5-10 Walk/Trot 11-18 Walk/Trot Amateur
Novice Amateur Amateur All Ages Masters Amateur
Green Horse Open (Jr/Sr) Horse Open Ranch Horse
Open Solid Bred Ranch Horse Amateur Solid Bred Ranch Horse

Yearling Tri-Challenge
e Open
must show in Open halter, Open Longeline & Open In-Hand Trail
e Amateur
must show in Amateur halter, Amateur Longeline & Amateur In-Hand Trail

Halter
e High Point & Reserve High Point in each Open & Amateur halter division

Class Average Awards to 3rd
e 1% place average in all classes gets a certificate for a Molly’s Custom buckle
or choice of other award options from Molly’s Custom Silver or Hampton
Horsewear
e 2" and 3" place average in each class gets choice of various awards from
award store



ZONE FEES:

Open Classes $16/class/judge = $96
Amateur Classes $12/class/judge = $72
Youth Classes $10/class/judge = $60
Leadline = $30 (non-APHA class)

NWCC fees of $1/judge/class included above

APHA fees $5 / horse / judge = $30
Office fee $5 / horse / judge = $30
FLAT FEE

$480 one horse/any rider — all classes
(includes NWCC fees)

INPHC FEES:

All APHA Classes = $11/class/judge = $44
Leadline = $20 (non-APHA class)
NWCC fees of $1/judge/class included above

Jackpots = $100 ($25 office fee / $75 paid back)

APHA fees = $5 / horse / judge = $20
Office fee = not applicable

FLAT FEE
$300 one horse/any rider — all classes
(includes NWCC fees)

APPLICABLE TO BOTH SHOWS:

e Stalls — see stall information page

e Haul In (no stall) = $25/day per horse (will only be charged once even if showing both shows that day)

e Post entry fee of $25 per horse for entries not received by the show secretary by August 1, 2022

e $20 equipment fee each show per horse entered in ranch trail, trail, utility driving, and/or over fences
(excluding hunter hack). All these classes will have ample practice time available.

e Credit cards have 4% convenience fee added to the total.

Canadian exhibitors pay par in US funds onIy (no Canadian checks accepted — Canadian cash OK)

wost P‘ll:, INPHC High Point & Reserve High Point Categories
N "‘?-;;— (halter not required but will count — must show in 3 performance classes):
’ % Open Horse (Jr/Sr) Open Solid Bred Ranch Horse
Amateur Masters Amateur

3}

€ Youth 13 & under
Novice Youth
Walk/Trot 5-10
Walk/Trot Amateur

Youth all ages

Novice Amateur

Walk/Trot 11-18

Amateur Solid Bred Ranch Horse
INPHC AWARDS

Class Awards = Show Bucks
to use at vendors 15t to 6t

INPHC Special Awards

Green Horse (must show in at least 2 green classes — halter does not count)

Grand & Reserve Halter Awards Amateur Yearling (must show in at least 2 of the 3 yearling classes)

in each Open & Amateur class

Eunice Long Memorial Class Average Open Sr. HUS

Darlene Beplate Memorial Class Average Open Longeline

Margaret Morton Memorial Class Average Amateur
Performance Halter Gelding

Randy Eppers Memorial Overall High Point Halter Horse

High Point Halter Awards
Open Mare / Gelding / Stallion
Open Solid Paint Bred Mare / Gelding / Stallion



Paing -
‘!\ Exhibitor #

\ 771 ) e
ﬁ%ﬁ 2022 Entry Form § A%

Include all applicable Registration papers & owner/exhibitor APHA/NSBA cards with entry.
Incomplete Entry Forms will be returned and late fee may apply. $35 post entry fee for entries received after the deadline.
Mail to: Marla Fadel, 1086 So 200 East, Farmington, UT 84025 Fax: (866) 936-2086 Email: marla@marlafadel.com

Name of Horse Year Foaled
Ostallion  Wmare DGeIding
Registration # Trainer:
Is this horse leased? [ ves (enter lessee as owner) Will this horse be stalled on show grounds? W ves D No
Owner Owner ID #’s
# Type: APHA
# Type: NSBA

Mailing Address

City & State Zip Code Phone Number

Email Address

| am aware of and understand that there are inherent risks associated with equine activities. | do hereby consent and agree that APHA Zone 1 and the Zone 1
Regional Clubs, Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club, APHA, and/or any cooperative person or group is not liable for an injury to or death of a participant due to the
inherent risks associated with these activities and shall not be held responsible for loss, damage and/or liability sustained or suffered while on the show grounds or
during participation in this horse show. As owner/agent | agree to abide by all rules of the association(s) and to pay all costs and fees associated with this entry
including but not limited to class entry fees, stall, feed, bedding, association and membership fees. In the event this entry is unsigned, then first entry of this horse

into the arena shall be deemed agreement and acceptance of these rules

OWNER/AGENT PARENT/GUARDIAN OF MINOR
Exhibitor #1 Classes - Same Classes both shows?  No O Yes
(Enter classes once in Zone 1 box — class #’s are the same for both shows) Zone 1 Show Classes INWPHC POR Classes
Name

Division - Check all that apply to this exhibitor:
(| Open O Amateur O vouth O Novice O walk Trot

APHAID # Expiration
NSBA ID # Expiration
DOB Relationship to Owner

Exhibitor #2 Classes - Same Classes both shows?  No U Yes

(Enter classes once in Zone 1 box — class #’s are the same for both shows) Zone 1 Show Classes INWPHC POR Classes

Name

Division - Check all that apply to this exhibitor:
(| Open O Amateur O vouth O Novice O walk Trot

APHAID # Expiration

NSBA ID # Expiration

DOB Relationship to Owner




Z0ME ONE
CHAMPS
CHAMPS Challenged Rider Classes

Tuesday — August 9, 2022 — start time 1:00pm — Coverall Arena

Judge = Ann Jones - GA

Entry Fee = $11 per class (no APHA or NWCC fees apply — can be

included in the Zone One show flat fee for those horses cross entering)
$0 haul in fee applies to horses not being stalled on the grounds

1. Horsemanship — walk only, supported exhibitor

2. Horsemanship — walk only, unsupported exhibitor

3. Horsemanship — walk/jog, unsupported exhibitor

4. Horsemanship — walk/jog/lope, unsupported exhibitor
break for tack change

5. Hunt Seat Equitation — walk only, supported exhibitor

6. Hunt Seat Equitation — walk only, unsupported exhibitor
7.  Hunt Seat Equitation — walk/trot, unsupported exhibitor
8. Hunt Seat Equitation — walk/trot/canter, unsupported exhibitor
break for tack change

9. Showmanship — walk only, supported exhibitor

10. Showmanship — walk only, unsupported exhibitor

11. Showmanship — walk/jog, unsupported exhibitor (this class will be used for high point
calculation for both the walk/jog and the walk/jog/lope unsupported exhibitor divisions)

Rules:
Open to all riders with a disability (must have a completed diagnosis form on file)
Open to all breeds of horses

Exhibitor needs not have an ownership relationship to the horse — borrow a
horse and come have fun with us!

Helmets required in all classes

Handler holding the horse with a lead rope required to enter the pen for each class
Handlers in supported classes must be wearing long pants & boots.

High point buckles in each division — no minimum number of classes required

We are excited to have Challenged Rider classes as
part of our Zone One experience!!!

For More Info,
please contact:

Megan Dulin
956-245-9935
Megallyn5@gmail.com




AMERICAXN PRINT HORSE ASSCCIATIOX

e

Challenged Horseman and American Paints Program (CHAMPS)

SPECIAL DIAGNOSIS FORM

Please note: In accordance with CHAMPS rules, each participant in the CHAMPS competition must have a diagnosed
mental or physical condition attested to by a licensed medical doctor and returned to APHA prior to show results being

posted.

Exhibitor’'s Name:

Address:
City: State/Province/Country: Zip/Postal Code:
Telephone #: ( ) E-mail:

ELIGIBLE CONDITIONS

From the list below, please circle each condition which applies to the exhibitor. Other conditions will be considered upon request (please list in space provided).

Angelman Syndrome Ankylosis Amputation Arthrogryposis

Asperger’s Syndrome Autism Batten’s Disease Cerebrovascular accident (stroke)
Cerebellar Ataxia Cerebral Palsy Cognitive Disabilities Coffin-Lowry Syndrome

Cystic Fibrosis Down Syndrome Dwarfism Fetal Alcohol Syndrome

Fragile X Syndrome Friedreich’s Ataxia Guillian-Barre Syndrome Hearing Impairment

Hunter’s Syndrome Juvenile Rheumatoid Arthritis Mental Retardation Microcephaly

Multiple Sclerosis Muscular Dystrophy Paresis Post-Polio Syndrome

Prader-Willi Syndrome Rett Syndrome Seizure Disorder Sensory Motor Neuropath

Spina Bifida Spinal Cord Injury Tourette Syndrome Traumatic Brain Injury

Trisomy Abnormalities Upper Motor Neuron Lesions Visual Impairments Williams-Beuren Syndrome

Other (subject to APHA approval):

MEDICAL STATEMENT
In accordance with CHAMPS rules, this exhibitor has been diagnosed with the above designated condition(s).

Name of Physician: Date:

Signature of Physician: License:

City and State/Province/County of Practice:

PLEASE NOTE: Zone One and the Ford Idaho Horse Park does not assume responsibility for safety of participants. Each participant or
their parent or guardian by allowing participation, assumes all risk of personal injury or property damage occurring as a result of the
participation and does hereby release and discharge Zone One and show management as well as the Ford Idaho Horse Park, their
respective officers, directors, representatives and employees from any and all liability, whenever or however arising, from such
participation, except for the negligent act or omission, if any, of an indemnities. Further, as parent or legal guardian, they agree to
indemnify and hold harmless Zone One and show management and the Ford Idaho Horse Park from such liability to the minor.

Signature of participant or parent/guardian (if under 18) Date

Please submit this form to the show secretary. You can submit it with your pre-entry or
else bring to the show office when you pick up the exhibitor back number. Must be on file
with the show secretary before being allowed to compete.



Wednesday — August 10, 2022 ¢ Zone One Classes — 6 judges

Indoor Sports Center Arena — 8am

273.
274.

Utility Driving — All Ages
Utility Driving — Amateur

up to 15 minute warmup for pleasure drivers

275.
276.

Pleasure Driving — All Ages
Pleasure Driving — Amateur

Qutdoor Stampede Arena

101.
102.
108.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Jumping — All Ages

Jumping — Solid Paint Bred
Working Hunter - Preliminary
Working Hunter — Solid Paint Bred
Working Hunter — All Ages
Working Hunter — Amateur
Working Hunter — Youth
Hunter Hack — Solid Paint Bred
Hunter Hack — All Ages

Hunter Hack — Novice Amateur
Hunter Hack — Youth

Hunter Hack — Amateur

Outdoors (run in class order but if someone needs a gate
hold from the over fence classes, we will keep that class
open & move on to keep the show moving)

113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.

Ranch Pleasure — All Ages

Ranch Trail — All Ages

Ranch Pleasure — Novice Amateur

Ranch Trail — Novice Amateur

Ranch Pleasure — Solid Paint Bred

Ranch Trail — Solid Paint Bred

Ranch Pleasure — Amateur

Ranch Trail — Amateur

Ranch Pleasure — Amateur Solid Paint Bred
Ranch Trail — Amateur Solid Paint Bred
Ranch Rail Pleasure — All Ages

Ranch Rail Pleasure — Novice Amateur
Ranch Rail Pleasure — Solid Paint Bred
Ranch Rail Pleasure — Amateur

Ranch Rail Pleasure — Amateur Solid Bred

Indoor Sports Center Arena

HUS schooling class - $5 at the gate or enter in show office 297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.

290.
291.
292.
293.
294.

Hunter Under Saddle — 2 year old

Hunt Seat Eq. — Walk/Trot 5-10

Hunter Under Saddle — Walk/Trot 5-10
Hunter Under Saddle — Green Horse
Hunter Under Saddle — Novice Youth
Hunter Under Saddle — Walk/Trot Amateur
Hunter Under Saddle — Walk/Trot 11-18

quick drag of arena rail

Hunter Under Saddle — Senior Horse
Hunter Under Saddle — Youth 13 & under
Hunter Under Saddle — Youth all ages
Hunter Under Saddle — 3 Yr. Old

Hunter Under Saddle — Novice Amateur

quick drag of arena rail

295.
296.

Hunter Under Saddle — Junior Horse
Hunter Under Saddle — Amateur all ages

151.
152.

Arena will be closed for an hour sometime
Tuesday evening and again Saturday evening for
driving warm up — exact times will be
announced at the show.

Practice Course for Ranch Trail will be set up by
Tuesday early afternoon & will remain open
through Thursday.

Practice Course for INPHC Trail will be set up by
Wednesday afternoon & will remain open
through Thursday trail classes.

Practice Course for Zone Trail will be set up
Friday afternoon & will remain open through
Saturday trail classes.

Gaming classes — for those entering both Zone
& INPHC, you will have the option of rolling
your time from Zone to INPHC or the option of
running for both shows.

Hunter Under Saddle — Masters Am. 45 & over

Hunt Seat Eq. — Walk/Trot 11-18

Hunt Seat Eq. — Amateur Walk/Trot

Hunt Seat Eq. — Novice Youth

Hunt Seat Eq. — Novice Amateur

Hunt Seat Eq. — Youth 13 & under

Hunt Seat Eq. — Youth all ages

Hunt Seat Eg. — Amateur all ages

Hunt Seat Eq. — Masters Amateur 45 & over
Ranch Riding — All Ages

Ranch Riding — Novice Amateur

Ranch Riding — Solid Paint Bred

Ranch Riding — Amateur

Ranch Riding — Amateur Solid Paint Bred
Ranch Reining — All Ages

Ranch Reining — Novice Amateur

Ranch Reining — Solid Paint Bred

Ranch Reining — Amateur

Ranch Reining — Amateur Solid Paint Bred




Thursday — August 11, 2022
Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club Classes ¢ 4 judges ¢ 7:30 am START TIME
Outdoor Stampede Arena

101.  Jumping — All Ages
102.  Jumping — Solid Paint Bred Outdoor Coverall Arena (block times posted at show)
103.  Working Hunter — Preliminary 128. ALL BREED JACKPOT - Yearling In Hand Trail
104.  Working Hunter — Solid Paint Bred 129. Trail — Yearling In-Hand
105.  Working Hunter — All Ages 130. Trail — Amateur Yearling In-Hand
106.  Working Hunter — Amateur 131. Trail — Walk/Trot 5-10
107.  Working Hunter — Youth 132. Trail — Walk/Trot 11-18
108.  Hunter Hack — Solid Paint Bred 133. Trail — Walk/Trot Amateur
109.  Hunter Hack — All Ages 134. Trail — Novice Youth
110.  Hunter Hack — Novice Amateur 135. Trail — Youth 13 & under
111.  Hunter Hack — Youth 136. Trail — Green Horse
112.  Hunter Hack — Amateur 137. Trail — Novice Amateur
138. Trail — Jr. Horse
Outdoors (run in class order but if someone needs a 139. Trail — Youth all ages
gate hold from the over fence classes, we will keep 140. Trail — Amateur all ages
that class open & move on to keep the show moving) 141. Trail — Amateur Masters 45+
113. Ranch Pleasure — All Ages 142. Trail — Sr. Horse
114. Ranch Trail — All Ages
115. Ranch Pleasure — Novice Amateur
116. Ranch Trail — Novice Amateur Either Stampede Arena or Indoor Sportscenter
117.  Ranch Pleasure — Solid Paint Bred 143. Ranch Riding — All Ages
118.  Ranch Trail — Solid Paint Bred 144. Ranch Riding — Novice Amateur
119. Ranch Pleasure — Amateur 145. Ranch Riding — Solid Paint Bred
120.  Ranch Trail - Amateur 146. Ranch Riding — Amateur
121.  Ranch Pleasure — Amateur Solid Paint Bred 147. Ranch Riding — Amateur Solid Paint Bred
122.  Ranch Trail - Amateur Solid Paint Bred 148. Ranch Reining — All Ages
123.  Ranch Rail Pleasure — All Ages 149. Ranch Reining — Novice Amateur
124.  Ranch Rail Pleasure — Novice Amateur 150. Ranch Reining — Solid Paint Bred
125.  Ranch Rail Pleasure — Solid Paint Bred 151. Ranch Reining — Amateur
126. Ranch Rail Pleasure — Amateur 152. Ranch Reining — Amateur Solid Paint Bred
127.  Ranch Rail Pleasure — Amateur Solid Bred
Zone One Classes ¢ 6judges ¢ Indoor Sports Center Arena ¢ 9 am START TIME
277.  Yearling Longeline — Open 247.  Western Pleasure — Senior Horse
278.  Yearling Longeline — Amateur 248.  Western Pleasure — Youth 13 & under
. 249.  Western Pleasure — Youth all ages
quick drag of arena, setup & warmup 250.  Western Pleasure — 3 Yr. Old
263.  Western Riding — Green Horse 251.  Western Pleasure — Novice Amateur
264.  Western Riding — Novice Youth ; ;
265.  Western Riding — Novice Amateur quick drag of arena rail
266.  Western Riding — Junior Horse 252. Western Pleasure — Junior Horse
267. Western Riding — Youth all ages 253.  Western Pleasure — Amateur all ages
268.  Western Riding — Amateur 254.  Western Pl. — Masters Amateur 45 & over
269.  Western Riding — Senior Horse
schooling class - $5 at the gate or enter in show office 255. Horsemanship — Walk/Trot 11-18
256.  Horsemanship — Walk/Trot Amateur
240.  Western Pleasure — 2 year old 257.  Horsemanship — Novice Youth
241.  Horsemanship — Walk/Trot 5-10 258.  Horsemanship — Novice Amateur
242.  Western Pleasure — Walk/Trot 5-10 259.  Horsemanship — Youth 13 & under
243.  Western Pleasure — Green Horse 260. Horsemanship — Youth all ages
244.  Western Pleasure — Novice Youth 261. Horsemanship — Amateur all ages
245.  Western Pleasure — Walk/Trot Amateur 262. Horsemanship — Masters Amateur 45 & over
246.  Western Pleasure — Walk/Trot 11-18
. . 270.  Reining — Open (Jr/ Sr)
quick drag of arena rail 271.  Reining — Youth all ages
272.  Reining — Amateur



Friday — August 12, 2022 — all classes in Sports Center arena — 8 am start time

All 10 judges will judge classes this day. Exhibitors are not required to show to all judges. You
may elect to enter just the Zone classes or just the INPHC classes (please be sure to enter one or
both shows on your entry form as well as let the gate staff know as you enter each class if you are
showing in one or both shows).

Halter = 1 go to all 10 judges
Showmanship = 1 go to 6 judges and go to other half of arena to show to 4 judges
Leadline = 1 go to all 10 judges
Gaming = 1 go to 6 judges and 1 go to 4 judges (NOTE — you are allowed to roll your time from your Zone run to
your INPHC classes or you can run for each class and/or show — you must declare to roll your time prior to your run)

153.
154.
155.
156.
157.

160.
161.

164.
165.

168.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.

178.
179.

182.
183.
184.
185.

188.

ON YOUR ENTRY FORM:
If you are entering to all 10 judges, please write the class number in both the Zone & INPHC boxes

Yearling Colts

Two Year Old Stallions

Three Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Performance Halter Stallions
Grand & Reserve Stallions

Amateur Stallions
Amateur Performance Stallions
Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions

Solid Paint Bred Colts — 2 & under
Solid Paint Bred Stallions — 3 & over
Grand & Reserve Solid Paint Bred Stallions

Amateur Solid Bred Stallions (incl G&R)
Yearling Geldings
Two Year Old Geldings
Three Year Old Geldings
Aged Geldings
Performance Halter Geldings
Grand & Reserve Geldings
Amateur Geldings
Amateur Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings

Youth Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings

Solid Paint Bred Geldings — 2 & under

Solid Paint Bred Geldings — 3 & over
Grand & Reserve Solid Bred Geldings

Amateur Solid Bred Geldings (incl G&R)

BREAK to do fun activity — stay tuned for details

191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

Yearling Fillies

Two Year Old Mares

Three Year Old Mares

Aged Mares

Performance Halter Mares
Grand & Reserve Mares

198. Amateur Mares
199. Amateur Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
202. Youth Mares
203. Youth Performance Mares
204. Solid Paint Bred Mares — 2 & under
205. Solid Paint Bred Mares — 3 & over
Grand & Reserve Solid Paint Bred Mares
208. Amateur Solid Bred Mares (incl G&R)

211.  Overo Color Class — all ages & sexes

212.  Amateur Overo Color — all ages & sexes
213.  Tobiano Color Class — all ages & sexes
214.  Amateur Tobiano Color — all ages & sexes
215.  Youth Color — Overo & Tobiano, all ages & sexes
216.  Showmanship — Walk/Trot 5-10

217.  Showmanship — Walk/Trot 11-18

218.  Showmanship — Walk/Trot Amateur

219.  Showmanship — Novice Youth

220.  Showmanship — Novice Amateur

221.  Showmanship — Youth 13 & under

222.  Showmanship — Youth all ages

223.  Showmanship — Amateur all ages

224.  Showmanship — Masters Am. 45 & over

225, Leadline — 8 & under (open all breed horses)

226. Barrel Racing — Youth 18 & under
227.  Barrel Racing — Amateur

228. Barrel Racing — All Ages

229.  Polebending — Youth 18 & under
230. Polebending — Amateur

231. Polebending — All Ages

232.  Stake Race - Youth 18 & under
233.  Stake Race — Amateur

234.  Stake Race — All Ages



Saturday — August 13, 2022

Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club Classes
4 judges

Indoor Sports Center Arena — 8am

235. JACKPOT Yearling Longeline
(open to all breeds)

263. Western Riding — Green Horse
264.  Western Riding — Novice Youth
265.  Western Riding — Novice Am.
266. Western Riding — Jr. Horse
267.  Western Riding — Youth

268.  Western Riding — Amateur
269. Western Riding — Sr. Horse

JACKPOTS - OPEN ALL BREEDS
each class will get a 5 minute warm up if desired & any needed
break for tack/equipment/rider changes

236. 2 Year Old Western Pleasure
237. Non-Pro Western Pleasure
238. 3 Year Old Western Pleasure
239.  Jr. Western Pleasure

Schooling class - $5 at the gate or enter in show office
240. Western Pleasure — 2 year old

241. Horsemanship — Walk/Trot 5-10

242. Western Pleasure — Walk/Trot 5-10

243. Western Pleasure — Green Horse

244, Western Pleasure — Novice Youth

245, Western Pleasure — Walk/Trot Amateur

246. Western Pleasure — Walk/Trot 11-18

quick drag of arena rail

247. Western Pleasure — Sr. Horse

248. Western Pleasure — Youth 13 & under
249.  Western Pleasure — Youth all ages
250. Western Pleasure — 3 year old

251. Western Pleasure — Novice Amateur

quick drag of arena rail

252.  Western Pleasure — Jr. Horse

253.  Western Pleasure — Amateur all ages
254.  Western Pleasure — Amateur Masters 45+
255.  Horsemanship — Walk/Trot 11-18

256. Horsemanship — Walk/Trot Amateur
257.  Horsemanship — Novice Youth

258.  Horsemanship — Novice Amateur

259.  Horsemanship — Youth 13 & under
260. Horsemanship — Youth all ages

261. Horsemanship — Amateur all ages
262. Horsemanship — Amateur Masters 45+

270. Reining — All Ages
271.  Reining — Youth
272.  Reining - Amateur

Zone One Classes
6 judges

all classes run in open card blocks
block times posted at the show

Coverall Arena — 8am

129.  Trail — Yearling In Hand open
130.  Trail — Amateur Yearling In Hand
131. Trail — Walk/Trot 5-10

132. Trail — Walk/Trot 11-18

133. Trail — Walk/Trot Amateur

134. Trail — Novice Youth

135. Trail — Youth 13 & under

136. Trail — Green Horse

137. Trail — Novice Amateur

138. Trail — Junior Horse

139.  Trail — Youth all ages

140.  Trail - Amateur all ages

141. Trail — Masters Amateur 45 & over
142. Trail — Senior Horse

Trail results will not be available until at least 2 hours
after the end of each block

THANK YOU FOR
SUPPORTING
THE ZONE ONE
SHOW

We look forward to seeing you
again in 2023!
www.zoneone-apha.com




Sunday — August 14, 2022 < Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club Classes — 4 judges

Indoor Sports Center Arena — 8am

273.  Utility Driving — Open (Jr/Sr)

274.  Utility Driving — Amateur

up to 15 minute warmup for pleasure drivers
275.  Pleasure Driving - Open (Jr./Sr)
276.  Pleasure Driving — Amateur

full arena drag

277.  Yearling Longeline
278.  Amateur Yearling Longeline

JACKPOTS — OPEN ALL BREEDS
279. 2 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle Short breaks between each futurity for
281. 3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle

282. Jr. Horse Hunter Under Saddle necessary tack or rider Changes

Schooling class - $5 at the gate or enter in show office

283.  Hunter Under Saddle — 2 year old

284.  Hunt Seat Equitation — Walk/Trot 5-10
285.  Hunter Under Saddle — Walk/Trot 5-10
286.  Hunter Under Saddle — Green Horse

287.  Hunter Under Saddle — Novice Youth

288.  Hunter Under Saddle — Walk/Trot Amateur
289.  Hunter Under Saddle — Walk/Trot 11-18
quick drag of arena rail

290. Hunter Under Saddle — Sr. Horse

291.  Hunter Under Saddle — Youth 13 & under
292.  Hunter Under Saddle — Youth all ages
293.  Hunter Under Saddle — 3 year old

294.  Hunter Under Saddle — Novice Amateur
quick drag of arena rail

295.  Hunter Under Saddle — Jr. Horse

296.  Hunter Under Saddle — Amateur all ages
297.  Hunter Under Saddle — Masters Amateur 45+
298. Hunt Seat Equitation — Walk/Trot 11-18
299.  Hunt Seat Equitation — Walk/Trot Amateur
300. Hunt Seat Equitation — Novice Youth

301. Hunt Seat Equitation — Novice Amateur
302. Hunt Seat Equitation — Youth 13 & under
303. Hunt Seat Equitation — Youth all ages

304. Hunt Seat Equitation — Amateur all ages
305.  Hunt Seat Equitation — Masters Amateur 45+

Thanks for supporting the

Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club.

We look forward to seeing you again in 2023!
www.inphc.com




2022 Overall Show Rules

Make All Checks Payable To ZONE ONE. Checks will be deposited promptly. NO POST DATED

© ~N

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CHECKS. There will be a $50 fee assessed for EACH time a check is returned by the bank.
Credit cards have 4% convenience fee.

Dogs MUST be on a leash at all times & pick up after them. Dogs are not allowed inside the Sports
Center arena building unless they are an actual disability dog (per Nampa city ordinance).

NO ALCOHOL allowed in the SportsCenter.

NO FOOD & BEVERAGE allowed in the SportsCenter not purchased from Sodexo’s restaurant.
Do not wash or rinse your horses off in the stalls or alleyways — use the designated wash rack area only.
NO washing of vehicles or trailers in the designated wash rack area.

NO smoking in any building or in the stall areas.

All drivers of golf carts, motorcycles, scooters or other motorized vehicles on the Ford Idaho Horse Park
grounds must have a valid drivers license in their state of residence.

Upon arrival, please check in at the Horse Park office to receive your stall & RV assignment.

An entry in the Zone One Zone-O-Rama (6 judges) or into the Inland Northwest Paint Horse Club Paint-
O-Rama (4 judges) is considered an entry under ALL judges for that show.

All Amateur & Youth pattern classes will be run in the published working order. If you miss your working
order, you may be disqualified. If you are showing multiple horses in any pattern class, it is your
responsibility to request a change in the working order with the gate steward before the class begins.
Exhibitor Responsibility: SC-160.E - Exhibitors are responsible for being knowledgeable of and
following the current rules, completing entry forms legibly and accurately, reporting to the gate promptly
and being considerate of other exhibitors and show management. Additionally, exhibitors, owners and
trainers are responsible to be knowledgeable of Rule SC-085 Drugs and Medications, forbidden,
permitted & conditionally permitted substances. Conditionally permitted substances require a completed
medication report be filed with show office. Inhumane treatment of animals on the grounds will not be
tolerated. Rule SC-075. Proper action WILL be taken.

The Show Secretary or office staff MUST inspect the registration papers (or copies of) on each horse
entered (current year foals need to bring their registration work order). Entries shall be made in the name
of the recorded owner per Rule SC 160.C. Geldings are not allowed to show with stallion papers Rule
SC 160.1.3.

Leased Horses — the show secretary or office staff MUST inspect the APHA show lease certificate
according to rules AM-020.A.1.f & YP-015.A.2.f.

To enter Amateur or Novice Amateur classes, you MUST present a current year APHA Amateur or
Novice Amateur card, and own your horse according to Rule AM-015, AM-210 and AM-300.C.
(exception for Walk/Trot AM.300.D)

Novice Youth & Walk/Trot 11-18 must present a current Novice Youth or Walk/Trot Card from APHA in
order to enter any Novice Youth or Walk/Trot 11-18 Class, per YP-109 & YP-210. Additionally, Novice
Youth may cross enter into the age appropriate Youth Class. Youth must present an AjPHA membership
card in order to enter any youth classes Rule YP-005.A.5 (exception for Walk/Trot 5-10 YP.110.C).

All Exhibitors AND Owners must present a current APHA membership card - if you do not have a
current membership, that can be purchased at the show office. Rule SC-160.A.

If you fail to present the necessary membership cards or to obtain the proper card before leaving the
show, you will be assessed a $50 fee for each card (will be billed after the show). If you fill out the
appropriate paperwork, that fee will be applied towards the application fee with APHA. Otherwise, funds
become the property of Zone One and INPHC.

The condition of submitting entries or the first entry into the show ring of a horse or exhibitor shall be
deemed as acceptance of the APHA Official Rule Book and the Zone One / INPHC General Rules.

The final right to settle all questions or disputes arising incidentally to the Zone One Zone-O-Rama or the
INPHC Paint-O-Rama is reserved to the Show Management. All exhibitors, owners and trainers, as
condition of admission, give unqualified consent to such methods of settlement and agree in advance to
be bound thereby.

Exhibitors & horses showing in the first 5 classes of the show each day MUST be entered in the show
office no later than 30 minutes prior to the published start time or may not be allowed to show. Show
management reserves the right to close individual class entry TWO (2) classes prior to that class. If we
allow entry at the gate, please do not abuse it — all class entries should be made in the show office in
advance of your class.



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Show management may combine or split classes according to APHA rules SC 185.G , AM 080.B and YP
075.B. If classes are combined to make an APHA point class, only ONE set of awards will be given.
Anyone withdrawing (scratching) from a class after entering without TWO (2) class notice shall forfeit
their entry fee in accordance with RULE SC-185.A (exception for non-point classes).

Exhibitors/Owners competing for High Point or Special Awards are responsible for entering the correct

classes to qualify for all awards. Award qualifying class lists will be available at the show.

HIGH POINT ELIGIBILITY (ALL Divisions — both shows): The Horse must compete in at least three

(3) performance classes in a High Point Division to qualify. All classes in each division will count

(Amateur Halter will count for Novice Amateur & Walk/Trot Amateur and Youth Halter will count for

Novice Youth & Walk/Trot 5-10 & Walk/Trot 11-18). One Horse / One Rider combination to apply to all

Youth & Amateur High Points.

ALL AROUND ELIGIBILITY (Zone One youth, amateur & open): The Horse must compete in their

respective halter class (Novice or W/T must compete in their respective youth/amateur halter class) plus

three (3) performance categories (a listing of categories will be posted). Youth & Amateur may count
their novice classes or their regular classes but not both towards the award (walk/trot and novice can
compete for the award but only using the novice or walk/trot points — for example, novice youth points
earned cannot be combined with 13 & under points).
1. Ties for High Points & All Arounds will be broken using the following: (1) showing the least
number of classes; (2) earning the most firsts; (3) places the most times; then (4) the flip of a coin.

HIGH POINT & RESERVE HIGH POINT HALTER STALLION, MARE & GELDING AWARDS will be

calculated using only the Grand and Reserve placings. Grand will receive 2 points and Reserve will

receive 1 point. Ties will be broken by the most Grands being the winner unless that is also a tie, then the
winner of the most Grands and Reserves will receive the award. If that is a tie, flip of a caoin.

INPHC Randy Eppers Memorial High Point Halter Horse — placings in all halter classes that horse

enters will count (youth class, amateur class & open class placings combined).

INPHC Eunice Long & Darlene Beplate & Margaret Morton Memorial awards — awarded to the open

Sr. hunter under saddle, open yearling longeline, & amateur performance halter gelding class average

winners.

CHALLENGES to awards placings / calculations must be made within 2 hours after that class for class

average or halter high points. For high point & all around, challenges will be considered until noon on

Sunday for Zone One and until 1 hour after the end of the show for INPHC.

ZONE HIGH POINT AWARDS WILL NOT BE ANNOUNCED OR GIVEN OUT UNTIL SUNDAY

MORNING. INPHC HIGH POINT AWARDS WILL NOT BE ANNOUNCED UNTIL AT LEAST ONE (1)

HOUR AFTER THE LAST QUALIFYING CLASS. Awards MUST be picked up by the end of the show

or be forfeited, unless arrangements are made to deliver awards.

INPHC Open Futurity & Jackpot Rules:

e Every horse showing will be placed and points will be awarded as follows: 15— 1 point, 2" — 2
points, etc. Placings from your best 3 judges will count. Horse with the fewest points shall be
declared the winner.

e TIES - in the event of a tie, the horses will be deemed to be tied for placings, and monies will be paid
out by combining the monetary award for the respective placings & evenly split between the horses
tied. A tie-breaker judge shall be designated in advance to determine who shall receive any award (a
duplicate award can be ordered at exhibitor's expense).

e Payout will be determined by the number of horses entering the ring.

e Checks will be mailed to the winning owners by September 10, 2022.

o All classes will be run according to APHA rules. Contact show management if you need a copy.

e Payback percentages ($75 of entry fee plus added money)

Entries 1-2 3-5 6-8 9-12 13-17 18-21

1 100% 60% 47% 43% 38% 36%
2nd 40% 31% 25% 24% 22%
3 22% 18% 16% 15%
4n 14% 12% 11%
5 10% 9%
6" 7%
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2022 All Around Rules

ALL AROUND ELIGIBILITY (youth, amateur & open): The Horse must
compete in their respective halter class (Novice or W/T must compete in their
respective youth/amateur halter class) plus three (3) performance CATEGORIES.
Youth & Amateur may count their novice classes or their regular classes but not
both towards the award (walk/trot and novice can compete for the award but only
using the novice or walk/trot points — for example, novice youth points earned
cannot be combined with 13 & under points).

AVAILABLE CATEGORIES AT THE 2022 ZONE ONE SHOW
(Zone One numbering — not APHA’s)

Category 1 (required) Category 4
Halter (excludes color) Working Hunter (incl. Prelim)
Hunter Hack
Category 2 Jumping
Barrel Racing
Pole Bending Category 56
Stake Race Hunt Seat Equitation
Showmanship
Category 3 Horsemanship
Reining
Western Riding Category 6
Trail (excluding in-hand) Hunter Under Saddle
Utility Driving Western Pleasure
Ranch Riding Ranch Pleasure
Ranch Reining Ranch Rail Pleasure

Ranch Trail Pleasure Driving



INPHC Open All Breed Jackpots

Use either the show entry form or online entry — pay at the show

Classes Offered:

Yearling In Hand Trail Jr. Western Pleasure

Yearling Longeline 2 Year Old Hunter Under Saddle
2 Year Old Western Pleasure Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
Non-Pro Western Pleasure 3 Year Old Hunter Under Saddle
3 Year Old Western Pleasure Jr. Hunter Under Saddle

Extra Added Money each class: Minimum of $50 added for 1-2 horses .
Minimum of $100 added for 3 — 5 horses Minimum of $200 added for 6 + horses I

! $75 of each entry fee is included in payback purse, in the class entered I
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Classes will be judged by all 4 judges and the average of your best 3 placings will
determine your overall placing.

e Every horse showing will be placed and points will be awarded as follows: 15—
1 point, 2"d — 2 points, etc.

Horse with the fewest points shall be declared the winner.

e TIES —in the event of a tie, the horses will be deemed to be tied for placings,
and monies will be paid out by combining the monetary award for the
respective placings & evenly split between the horses tied. A tie-breaker judge
shall be designated in advance to determine who shall receive any award (a
duplicate award can be ordered at exhibitor’s expense).

e Payout will be determined by the number of horses entering the ring.

e Checks will be mailed to the winning owners by September 10, 2022.

e All classes will be run according to APHA rules. Contact show management if
you need a copy.

Entry Fee = $100
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